

ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1st floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-781001

CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238

Phone: 0361-2739520/ Fax: 0361-2739513 webs: www.aegcl.co.in

TIME EXTENSION-II

NIT NO. AEGCL/DGM /TTC/TEZ/T-20/2023/202

Dated. 28.06.2023

Name of work:

- a. Supply of 132kV, 4400muF, 3 wdg CVT complete with structures, hardware fittings, clamp and connectors 3 nos.
- b. Erection of mounting structures as required for 132kV, 4400muF, 3 wdg CVT including construction of foundation and supply of all foundation materials: 3 nos
- c. Erection, Testing and commissioning of 132kV, 4400muF, 3 wdg CVT complete with pipe structures, hardware fittings, clamp and connectors including laying and termination of LT power and control cables etc as required: 3 nos."

Due to non-availability of three nos. of participant bidders, the bid submission date for the aforementioned tender is hereby extended up to 02.08.2023.

The revised key dates for the extension of the aforementioned tender are as follows:

SI No.	Date Details	
	Existing Date	Revised Date
1	Tender end date:	Tender end date:
	11.00 Hrs. of 26.07.2023	11:00 hrs of 02.08 .2023.
2	Tender Opening Date:	Tender Opening Date:
	13.00 Hrs. of 26.07.2023	13:00 hrs of 02.08 .2023.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

Deputy General Manager, Tezpur T&T Circle, AEGCL

Memo. No. AEGCL/DGM/TTC/TEZ/T-20/2023/ 2/68 - 72_Copy to:-

Dated. 26/07/2023

- 1. The Chief General Manager (O&M), CAR, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Ghy-1, for favour of kind information.
- 2. The General Manager, Central Assam zone, AEGCL, Nagaon for favour of kind information.
- 3. The AGM (TT), Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-1, for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Assistant General Manager, 220/132/33kV Samaguri GSS, AEGCL for information.
- 5. The Public Relation Officer, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan for information and necessary action.

Deputy General Manager, Tezpur T&T Circle, AEGCL